CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF UNION NOTICE OF PUBLICATION BY POSTING A SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSED ORDINANCE TO CORRECT A SCRIVENER'S ERROR

Notice is hereby given that the first reading of a proposed ordinance to correct a scrivener's error in Ordinance No. 1991-4 entitled, "Ordinance Approving Amendments to Development and Tax Increment Finance Plan of the Union Township West Downtown Development Authority" was made at the regular September 9, 2020 meeting of the Charter Township of Union Board of Trustees, held as an electronic meeting via video/telephone conference with notice and access instructions posted at the Township Hall and on the homepage of the Township's website per the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended (MCL 15.261 to 15.272) and the Governor's executive orders authorizing electronic meetings.

The ordinance will be considered for the second reading and adoption at the regular September 23, 2020 Board of Trustees meeting, which will also be held at 7:00 p.m. as an electronic meeting via video/telephone conference, with notice and access instructions posted at the Township Hall and on the homepage of the Township's website.

The following is a summary of the ordinance. A true copy of the proposed ordinance may be inspected or obtained upon request during business hours at the Charter Township of Union office, 2010 South Lincoln Road, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858, or on the Township's website under Announcements at http://www.uniontownshipmi.com/:

Section 1. (Correction of Scrivener's Error in Ordinance No. 1991-4) corrects the date referenced in the first sentence of Section 5 to December 31, 2021.

Section 2. (Publication) confirms that state law publication requirements will be met.

Section 3. (Effective Date) establishes the effective date of the ordinance, based on adoption and publication requirements.

Publication of the ordinance was made by this notice and posting of the true copy of the proposed ordinance at the Charter Township of Union office and on the Township's website pursuant to the requirements of the Charter Township Act (Public Act 359 of 1947, as amended, being MCL 42.1 – MCL42.34).

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF UNION ISABELLA COUNTY, MICHIGAN

ORDINANCE	NO.	

[An ordinance adopted under the provisions of the Charter Township Act (Public Act 359 of 1947, as amended, being MCL 42.1 – MCL42.34) to correct a scrivener's error in Ordinance No. 1991-4 and to provide for publication and an effective date.]

THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF UNION, ISABELLA COUNTY, MICHIGAN HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. Correction of Scrivener's Error in Ordinance No. 1991-4

The date referenced in the first sentence of Section 5 of Ordinance No. 1991-4 entitled, "Ordinance Approving Amendments to Development and Tax Increment Finance Plan of the Union Township West Downtown Development Authority," shall be revised from "December 31, 2020" to "December 31, 2021" solely for the purpose of correcting a scrivener's error in the original ordinance.

Section 2. Publication.

The Clerk for the Township shall cause this Ordinance to be published in the manner required by law.

Section 3. Effective Date.

This Ordinance was approved and adopte	ed by the Township Board of Trustees, Isabella County,
Michigan, on	_, 2020 after a first reading by the Township Board of
Trustees on September 9, 2020 and publ	ication after such first reading as required by Michigan
Act 359 of 1947, as amended. This (Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon
publication of a summary of the ordinar	nce and notice of adoption in a newspaper of general
circulation in the Township, following add	option by the Township Board of Trustees.

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTION AND PUBLICATION OF TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE

I, Lisa C	Cody, the duly ϵ	elected Clerk of th	ne Charter Township o	of Union, Isabella (County, Michigan, her	reby
certify t	that the forego	ing Ordinance wa	as adopted at a meeti	ing of the Charter	Township of Union Bo	oard
of Trust	tees on the	day of	, 20	020, at which the fo	ollowing named mem	bers
of the C	Charter Townsh	ip of Union Board	l of Trustees were pre	esent and voted in p	person as follows:	
(a)	Voting in favo	r of the Ordinance	2:			
(b)			Ordinance:			
I furthe	er certify that a	summary and not	tice of adoption of thi	is Ordinance were	published in the Mor	ning
Sun, a	newspaper of	general circulatio	on within the Charter	Township of Unio	on on the da	y of
		, 2020 and th	hat proof of same is	s filed in the Cha	rter Township of U	nion
Ordinar	nce Book.					
Certific	ation Date:		, 2020			
Lisa Cor	dy, Clerk					
Lisa Cot	uy, Clerk					
	_		isor of the Charter Tov record and Ordinance.		sabella County, Michi	gan,
 Ben Gu	nning, Supervis		Date:		, 2020	